
Siena Heights (0-1) -vs- Cumberlands (KY) (7-0)
2/13/2026 at Williamsburg, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: W. Culley (2-0)
Loss: G. Smith (0-1)
HBP: N. Strope, J. Floyd
PB: J. Rosario (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:02   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Siena Heights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cumberlands (KY) 5 5 0 4 4 1 X 19 21 1

Siena Heights 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Mitchell cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
J. Semler ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    B. Belegrin ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Baer lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    V. Smith lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Melvin 3b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Z. Zeiter 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Arnaud rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    J. Holton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Bledsoe 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    X. Nolin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z. Reeder 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    B. Gant 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Rosario c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    M. Ramsey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Woods dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
G. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Burris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Strope p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Floyd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 2 11 4

Cumberlands (KY) 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
D. Castillo 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    J. Flynn 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Andiarena cf 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
    J. Veloz lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
R. Almanzar 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    B. Turner 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
J. Rittenhou 3b 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
    C. Browning ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
C. Petrey ss 4 3 3 5 0 0 0
    C. Reynolds ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Hatcher lf/rf 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
    C. Smithers ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P. Vasquez rf/cf 3 3 2 4 0 0 0
    C. Seay cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. La dh 4 2 3 5 0 0 0
    E. Nickell dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Shelton c 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
W. Culley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 19 21 19 3 4 6

2B: D. Andiarena (1); C. Petrey (1); S. La (1); C. Shelton (1)
3B: D. Castillo (1)
HR: D. Andiarena (1); C. Browning (1); C. Petrey (1); P. Vasquez (1)
SB: P. Vasquez (1)
CS: R. Almanzar (1)
HBP: J. Flynn (1); J. Veloz (1); C. Smithers (1); P. Vasquez (1); C.
Shelton (1)
E: W. Culley (1)

Siena Heights IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Smith (L, 0-1) 2.0 11 10 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 1 50
W. Burris 2.2 7 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 3 46
N. Strope 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 5 0 0 22
J. Floyd 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 22
Totals 21 19 19 3 4 0 0 5 0 36 44 6 5 140

Cumberlands (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Culley (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 17 19 3 4 76
B. Stewart 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 22
Totals 2 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 23 25 3 6 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Siena Heights - Top of 1st SIE CUM
M. Mitchell grounded out to 3b. 0 0
J. Semler struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Baer grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 1st SIE CUM
D. Castillo tripled to right field. 0 0
D. Andiarena singled to right field, RBI; D. Castillo scored. 0 1
R. Almanzar singled to right field; D. Andiarena advanced to second. 0 1
J. Rittenhou singled through the left side; R. Almanzar advanced to second; D. Andiarena advanced to third. 0 1
C. Petrey singled through the right side, 2 RBI; J. Rittenhou advanced to third; R. Almanzar scored; D.
Andiarena scored. 0 3
Z. Hatcher flied out to lf. 0 3
P. Vasquez grounded out to ss, RBI; C. Petrey advanced to second; J. Rittenhou scored. 0 4
S. La singled through the right side, RBI; C. Petrey scored. 0 5
C. Shelton struck out swinging. 0 5

Siena Heights - Top of 2nd SIE CUM
M. Melvin singled to right field. 0 5
P. Arnaud flied out to rf. 0 5
M. Bledsoe struck out looking. 0 5
Z. Reeder struck out swinging. 0 5

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 2nd SIE CUM
D. Castillo flied out to lf. 0 5
D. Andiarena homered to left field, RBI. 0 6
R. Almanzar singled through the right side. 0 6
R. Almanzar Failed pickoff attempt. 0 6
R. Almanzar out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 6
J. Rittenhou singled through the left side. 0 6
C. Petrey doubled to right center, RBI; J. Rittenhou scored. 0 7
C. Petrey advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 7
Z. Hatcher walked. 0 7
Z. Hatcher Failed pickoff attempt. 0 7
P. Vasquez homered to center field, 3 RBI; Z. Hatcher scored; C. Petrey scored. 0 10
S. La flied out to lf. 0 10

Siena Heights - Top of 3rd SIE CUM
J. Rosario lined out to cf. 0 10
K. Woods struck out looking. 0 10
M. Mitchell grounded out to p. 0 10

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 3rd SIE CUM
W. Burris to p for G. Smith. 0 10
C. Shelton struck out looking. 0 10
D. Castillo singled to center field, out at second cf to ss. 0 10
D. Andiarena doubled to right center. 0 10
R. Almanzar grounded out to p. 0 10

Siena Heights - Top of 4th SIE CUM
J. Semler struck out swinging. 0 10
M. Baer struck out swinging. 0 10



M. Melvin walked. 0 10
P. Arnaud reached on a fielder's choice; M. Melvin out at second 3b to 2b. 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 4th SIE CUM
J. Rittenhou singled up the middle. 0 10
C. Petrey homered to left field, 2 RBI; J. Rittenhou scored. 0 12
Z. Hatcher grounded out to 2b. 0 12
P. Vasquez singled to right field. 0 12
P. Vasquez stole second. 0 12
S. La singled through the right side, RBI; P. Vasquez scored. 0 13
C. Shelton doubled down the lf line, RBI; S. La scored. 0 14
J. Flynn pinch ran for C. Shelton. 0 14
D. Castillo struck out looking. 0 14
J. Veloz pinch hit for D. Andiarena. 0 14
J. Veloz out at first 1b to p. 0 14

Siena Heights - Top of 5th SIE CUM
J. Veloz to lf. 0 14
Z. Hatcher to rf. 0 14
P. Vasquez to cf. 0 14
C. Shelton to c for J. Flynn. 0 14
B. Turner to 1b for R. Almanzar. 0 14
M. Bledsoe singled to left field. 0 14
Z. Reeder reached first on an error by p; M. Bledsoe advanced to second. 0 14
J. Rosario walked; Z. Reeder advanced to second; M. Bledsoe advanced to third. 0 14
M. Ramsey pinch ran for J. Rosario. 0 14
K. Woods struck out swinging. 0 14
M. Mitchell flied out to cf; Z. Reeder out at third 3b to ss. 0 14

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 5th SIE CUM
J. Rosario to c for M. Ramsey. 0 14
B. Turner walked. 0 14
J. Rittenhou lined out to rf. 0 14
C. Petrey lined out to ss. 0 14
Z. Hatcher walked; B. Turner advanced to second. 0 14
N. Strope to p for W. Burris. 0 14
P. Vasquez hit by pitch; Z. Hatcher advanced to second; B. Turner advanced to third. 0 14
S. La doubled to right center, 3 RBI; P. Vasquez scored; Z. Hatcher scored; B. Turner scored. 0 17
C. Shelton hit by pitch. 0 17
J. Flynn pinch hit for D. Castillo. 0 17
C. Seay pinch ran for C. Shelton. 0 17
J. Flynn hit by pitch; C. Seay advanced to second; S. La advanced to third. 0 17
J. Veloz hit by pitch, RBI; J. Flynn advanced to second; C. Seay advanced to third; S. La scored. 0 18
J. Floyd to p for N. Strope. 0 18
B. Turner struck out looking. 0 18

Siena Heights - Top of 6th SIE CUM
J. Flynn to 2b. 0 18
C. Reynolds to ss for C. Petrey. 0 18
C. Shelton to c for C. Seay. 0 18
B. Stewart to p for W. Culley. 0 18
B. Belegrin pinch hit for J. Semler. 0 18
B. Belegrin struck out swinging. 0 18
V. Smith pinch hit for M. Baer. 0 18
V. Smith grounded out to 3b. 0 18
Z. Zeiter pinch hit for M. Melvin. 0 18
Z. Zeiter struck out swinging. 0 18



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 6th SIE CUM
B. Belegrin to ss. 0 18
V. Smith to lf. 0 18
Z. Zeiter to 3b. 0 18
X. Nolin to 1b for M. Bledsoe. 0 18
B. Gant to 2b for Z. Reeder. 0 18
C. Browning pinch hit for J. Rittenhou. 0 18
C. Browning homered to left field, RBI. 0 19
C. Reynolds popped up to 2b. 0 19
C. Smithers pinch hit for Z. Hatcher. 0 19
C. Smithers hit by pitch. 0 19
C. Seay pinch hit for P. Vasquez. 0 19
C. Seay grounded out to c; C. Smithers advanced to second. 0 19
E. Nickell pinch hit for S. La. 0 19
E. Nickell singled to second base; C. Smithers advanced to third, out at home 1b to c. 0 19

Siena Heights - Top of 7th SIE CUM
J. Rittenhou to 3b for C. Browning. 0 19
Z. Hatcher to rf for C. Smithers. 0 19
C. Seay to cf. 0 19
E. Nickell to dh. 0 19
J. Holton pinch hit for P. Arnaud. 0 19
J. Holton grounded out to 2b. 0 19
X. Nolin struck out swinging. 0 19
B. Gant struck out swinging. 0 19

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 7th SIE CUM


